because of changes in foreign exchange rates. As the Company primarily transacts its insurance business in
GBP (including the related investment cash flows) its exposure to currency risk is minimal. As at the
reporting date around 100% of total assets and around 100% of total liabilities were held in GBP.

(b) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. Floating rate instruments expose the Company to cash flow interest risk,
whereas fixed rate instruments expose the Company to fair value interest risk. Interest on fixed interest rate
instruments is priced at inception of the financial instrument and is fixed until maturity. The Company is
exposed to some degree of interest rate risk however this is not deemed to be significant as the majority of
financial instruments held have short term maturities (i.e. less than 3 years). The Company mitigates interest
rate risk through appropriate asset  liability matching. Insurance liabilities are not discounted and therefore
not exposed to interest rate risk.

 2023

2022

Impact on profit before tax
50 basis point increase  6,179 1,295
50 basis point decrease  (6,179) (1,295)

 2023

2022

Impact on equity
50 basis point increase  4,634 971
50 basis point decrease  (4,634) (971)

G
re

at
 L

ak
es

 I
n

su
ra

n
ce

 U
K

 L
im

it
ed

4
3

N
ot

es
 t

o
th

e
F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 f
or

 t
he

 Y
ea

r
E

n
d

ed
 3

1
D

ec
em

b
er

 2
02

3

3.

A
n

al
ys

is
 b

y
cl

as
s

of
 b

u
si

n
es

s

A
cc

id
en

t
an

d
 h

ea
lt

h
M

ot
or

(t

hi
rd

p

ar
ty

li

ab
il

it
y)

M
ot

or

(o
th

er

cl
as

se
s)

M
ar

in
e,

av

ia
ti

on

an
d

tr

an
sp

or
t

F
ir

e
an

d

ot
h

er

d
am

ag
e

to

p
ro

pe
rt

y

T
h

ir
d

-
pa

rt
y

lia
b

ili
ty

C
re

di
t

an
d

su
re